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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 26, 2025

Everspin Technologies, Inc.
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 001-37900 26-2640654
(State or other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer

of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

5670 W. Chandler Blvd.
Suite 130

Chandler, Arizona 85226
(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

(480) 347-1111
(Registrant’s telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable
(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant
under any of the following provisions:

☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Name of each exchange on which
Title of each class Trading Symbol(s) registered

Common Stock, par value $0.0001 MRAM The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of
1933(§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company ☐
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for
complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. ☐
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Item 2.02. Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On February 26, 2025, Everspin Technologies, Inc. issued a press release announcing its financial results for
the quarter and year ended December 31, 2024, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated
herein by reference. The information disclosed under this Item 2.02, including Exhibit 99.1 hereto, shall not be deemed
“filed” for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”), or
deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act,
except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description
99.1 Press release dated February 26, 2025.
104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted as Inline XBRL)

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://edgar.secdatabase.com/598/155837025001599/mram-20250226xex99d1.htm
https://www.secdatabase.com


SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report
to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Everspin Technologies, Inc.

Dated: February 26, 2025

By: /s/ William Cooper
William Cooper
Chief Financial Officer
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Exhibit 99.1

Everspin Reports Unaudited Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2024 Financial Results

Chandler, AZ, February 26, 2025 — Everspin Technologies, Inc. (NASDAQ: MRAM), the world’s leading
developer and manufacturer of magnetoresistive random access memory (MRAM) persistent memory
solutions, today announced preliminary unaudited financial results for the fourth quarter and full year ended
December 31, 2024.

“We are pleased to report fourth quarter results with revenue above our expectations and earnings per share
at the high end of our guidance range,” said Sanjeev Aggarwal, President and Chief Executive Officer. “We
had a total of 178 design wins in 2024 and we are excited about the opportunities ahead of us to expand our
reach in the NOR flash, SRAM and storage markets.”

Fourth Quarter 2024 Results

● Total revenue of $13.2 million, compared to $16.7 million in the fourth quarter of 2023.

● MRAM product sales, which includes both Toggle and STT-MRAM revenue, of $11.0 million,
compared to $12.4 million in the fourth quarter of 2023.

● Licensing, royalty, patent, and other revenue of $2.2 million, compared to $4.3 million in the
fourth quarter of 2023.

● Gross margin of 51.3%, compared to 58.1% in the fourth quarter of 2023.

● GAAP operating expenses of $8.4 million, compared to $8.1 million in the fourth quarter of 2023.

● Other income, net of $2.6 million, compared to $0.4 million in the fourth quarter of 2023.

● GAAP net income of $1.2 million, or $0.05 per diluted share, compared to net income of $2.0
million, or $0.09 per diluted share, in the fourth quarter of 2023.

● Adjusted EBITDA of $3.2 million, compared to $3.6 million in the fourth quarter of 2023.

● Cash and cash equivalents as of December 31, 2024, increased to $42.1 million.

Full Year 2024 Results

● Total revenue of $50.4 million, compared to $63.8 million in 2023.

● MRAM product sales, which includes both Toggle and STT-MRAM revenue, of $42.2 million,
compared to $53.1 million in 2023.

● Licensing, royalty, patent, and other revenue of $8.2 million, compared to $10.6 million in 2023.

● Gross margin of 51.8%, compared to 58.4% in 2023.

● GAAP operating expenses of $33.2 million, compared to $31.4 million in 2023.
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● Other income, net of $7.8 million, compared to $3.2 million in 2023.
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● GAAP net income of $0.8 million, or $0.04 per diluted share, compared to net income of $9.1
million, or $0.42 per diluted share, in 2023.

● Adjusted EBITDA of $9.2 million, compared to $15.3 million in 2023.

“Our solid results this quarter were driven by strength in our product revenue and RAD-Hard projects,” said
Bill Cooper, Everspin’s Chief Financial Officer. “Our balance sheet remains strong and we remain
committed to maintaining financial discipline while scaling our business and converting additional design
wins to revenue.”

Business Outlook

For the first quarter 2025, Everspin expects total revenue in a range of $12 million to $13 million and
GAAP net loss per basic share to be between $(0.10) and $(0.05). Non-GAAP net (loss) income per basic
share is anticipated to be between $(0.05) and $0.00.

A reconciliation of non-GAAP guidance measures to corresponding GAAP guidance measures is not
available on a forward-looking basis without unreasonable effort due to the uncertainty regarding, and the
potential variability of, expenses that may be incurred in the future. Stock-based compensation-related
charges are impacted by the timing of employee stock transactions, the future fair market value of
Everspin’s common stock, and Everspin’s future hiring and retention needs, all of which are difficult to
predict and subject to constant change. These factors could be material to Everspin’s results computed in
accordance with GAAP. This outlook is dependent on Everspin’s current expectations, which may be
impacted by, among other things, evolving external conditions, such as public health-related events or
outbreaks, local safety guidelines, worsening impacts due to supply chain constraints or interruptions,
including recent market volatility, semiconductor downturn and the other risk factors described in
Everspin’s filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”), including its Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2023, its Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q filed with
the SEC during 2024, as well as in its subsequent filings with the SEC.

Use of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Everspin supplements the reporting of its financial information determined under generally accepted
accounting principles in the United States of America (GAAP) with the following non-GAAP financial
measures:

● Non-GAAP net income (loss), which is defined as the GAAP measure, excluding the effect of
stock-based compensation charges.

● Adjusted EBITDA, which is defined as net income adjusted for interest expense, taxes,
depreciation and amortization, stock-based compensation expense, and restructuring costs (if any).

Everspin’s management and board of directors use these non-GAAP measures to understand and evaluate
its operating performance and trends, to prepare and approve its annual budget and to develop short-term
and long-term operating and financing plans. Accordingly, Everspin believes that these non-GAAP
measures provide useful information for investors in understanding and evaluating its operating results in
the same manner as its management and board of directors. These non-GAAP financial measures should be
considered in addition to, not as superior to, or as a substitute for, financial measures reported in accordance
with GAAP. Moreover, other companies may define these non-GAAP measures differently, which limits the
usefulness of this measure for comparisons with such other companies. Everspin encourages investors to
review its financial statements and publicly-filed reports in their entirety and not to rely on any single
financial measure. Please see the tables included at the end of this release for the reconciliation of GAAP to
non-GAAP results.

Conference Call

Everspin will host a conference call for analysts and investors on Wednesday, February 26, 2025, at 5:00
p.m. Eastern Time.
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Dial-in details: To access the call by phone, please go to this link and you will be provided with dial-in
details. To avoid delays, we encourage participants to dial into the conference call fifteen minutes ahead of
the scheduled start time.
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The live webcast of the call will be accessible on Everspin’s website at investor.everspin.com.
Approximately two hours after conclusion of the live event, an archived webcast of the conference call will
be accessible from the Investor Relations section of Everspin’s website for twelve months.

About Everspin Technologies

Everspin Technologies, Inc. is the world’s leading provider of magnetoresistive RAM (MRAM). Everspin
MRAM delivers the industry’s most robust, highest-performance non-volatile memory for industrial IoT,
data centers and other mission-critical applications where data persistence is paramount. Headquartered
in Chandler, Arizona, Everspin provides commercially available MRAM solutions to a large and diverse
customer base. For more information, visit www.everspin.com. NASDAQ: MRAM.

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements regarding future results that involve risks and
uncertainties that could cause actual results or events to differ materially from the expectations disclosed in
the forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to the statements made under the caption
“Business Outlook.” Forward-looking statements   are identified by words such as “expects” or similar
expressions. These include, but are not limited to, Everspin’s future financial performance, including the
outlook for first quarter 2025 results. Actual results could differ materially from these forward-looking
statements as a result of certain risks and uncertainties, including, without limitation, the risks set forth
under the caption “Risk Factors” in Everspin’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December
31, 2023 filed with the SEC on February 29, 2024, and its Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q filed with the
SEC during 2024, as well as in its subsequent filings with the SEC. Any forward-looking statements made
by Everspin in this press release speak only as of the date on which they are made and subsequent events
may cause these expectations to change. Everspin disclaims any obligations to update or alter these
forward-looking statements in the future, whether as a result of new information, future events or
otherwise, except as required by law.

Investor Relations:
Monica Gould
The Blueshirt Group
T: 212-871-3927
ir@everspin.com
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EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Balance Sheets

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

December 31, December 31,
2024 2023

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 42,097 $ 36,946
Accounts receivable, net 11,722 11,554
Inventory 9,110 8,391
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,272 988

Total current assets 64,201 57,879
Property and equipment, net 3,220 3,717
Intangible assets, net 3,416 —
Right-of-use assets 4,549 5,495
Other assets 2,403 212

Total assets $ 77,789 $ 67,303

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 2,278 $ 2,916
Accrued liabilities 2,449 4,336
Deferred revenue 78 336
Lease liabilities, current portion 1,306 1,190
Contract obligations 2,034 —
Software liabilities, current portion 1,769 —

Total current liabilities 9,914 8,778
Lease liabilities, net of current portion 3,336 4,390
Software liabilities, net of current portion 1,784 —
Long-term income tax liability 162 214

Total liabilities $ 15,196 $ 13,382
Commitments and contingencies (Note 5)
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value per share; 5,000,000 shares authorized;
no shares issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2024 and 2023,
respectively — —
Common stock, $0.0001 par value per share; 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 22,059,697 and 21,080,472 shares issued and outstanding as
of December 31, 2024 and 2023, respectively 2 2
Additional paid-in capital 199,460 191,569
Accumulated deficit (136,869) (137,650)

Total stockholders’ equity 62,593 53,921
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 77,789 $ 67,303
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EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31,
2024 2023

Product sales $ 42,203 $ 53,123
Licensing, royalty, patent, and other revenue 8,199 10,642

Total revenue 50,402 63,765
Cost of product sales 22,812 24,693
Cost of licensing, royalty, patent, and other revenue 1,464 1,827

Total cost of sales 24,276 26,520
Gross profit 26,126 37,245

Operating expenses:
Research and development 13,686 11,776
General and administrative 14,141 14,296
Sales and marketing 5,390 5,288

Total operating expenses 33,217 31,360
(Loss) income from operations (7,091) 5,885
Interest expense — (63)
Other income, net 7,832 3,214
Net income before income taxes 741 9,036
Income tax benefit 40 16
Net income and comprehensive income $ 781 $ 9,052
Net income per common share:

Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.44
Diluted $ 0.04 $ 0.42

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding:
Basic 21,642,793 20,748,302
Diluted 22,156,420 21,367,304
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EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Statements of Cash Flows

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31,
2024 2023

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income $ 781 $ 9,052
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating
activities:

Depreciation and amortization 1,731 1,205
Gain on sale of property and equipment — (15)
Stock-based compensation 6,713 5,005
Loss on prepayment and termination of credit facility — 170
Non-cash warrant revaluation — (25)
Non-cash interest expense — 26

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable (168) (889)
Inventory (719) (1,708)
Prepaid expenses and other current assets (284) (384)
Other assets (492) (150)
Accounts payable (374) 499
Accrued liabilities (1,939) 803
Deferred revenue (258) (485)
Contract obligations 2,034 —
Lease liabilities, net 74 24
Net cash provided by operating activities 7,099 13,128

Cash flows from investing activities
Purchases of property and equipment (3,049) (1,404)
Purchases of intangible assets (11) —
Proceeds received from sale of property and equipment — 19

Net cash used in investing activities (3,060) (1,385)
Cash flows from financing activities
Payments on long-term debt — (2,790)
Proceeds from exercise of stock options and purchase of shares in
employee stock purchase plan 1,178 1,198
Payments on finance leases (66) —

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 1,112 (1,592)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 5,151 10,151
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 36,946 26,795
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 42,097 $ 36,946
Supplementary cash flow information:
Interest paid $ — $ 37
Cash paid for taxes $ 202 $ —
Operating cash flows paid for operating leases $ 1,399 $ 1,384
Financing cash flows paid for finance leases $ 66 $ 12
Non-cash investing and financing activities:
Internal-use software asset obtained in exchange for software liabilities $ 3,564 $ —
Right-of-use assets obtained in exchange for finance lease liabilities $ 297 $ —
Purchases of property and equipment in accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 182 $ 446
Cashless exercise of warrants $ — $ 2
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EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Supplemental Reconciliations of GAAP Results to Non-GAAP Financial Measures

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31,
2024 2023

(in thousands)
Adjusted EBITDA reconciliation:
Net income $ 781 $ 9,052
Depreciation and amortization 1,731 1,205
Stock-based compensation expense 6,713 5,005
Interest expense — 63
Income tax benefit (40) (16)

Adjusted EBITDA $ 9,185 $ 15,309

Year Ended December 31,
2024 2023

Non-GAAP Net income per common share reconciliation:
Net income per common share, diluted $ 0.04 $ 0.42
Stock-based compensation expense 0.30 0.23

Non-GAAP Net income per common share, diluted $ 0.34 $ 0.65
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Document and Entity
Information Feb. 26, 2025

Document and Entity Information [Abstract]
Document Type 8-K
Document Period End Date Feb. 26, 2025
Entity File Number 001-37900
Entity Registrant Name Everspin Technologies, Inc.
Entity Incorporation, State or Country Code DE
Entity Tax Identification Number 26-2640654
Entity Address, Address Line One 5670 W. Chandler Blvd.
Entity Address, Adress Line Two Suite 130
Entity Address, City or Town Chandler
Entity Address, State or Province AZ
Entity Address, Postal Zip Code 85226
City Area Code 480
Local Phone Number 347-1111
Written Communications false
Soliciting Material false
Pre-commencement Tender Offer false
Pre-commencement Issuer Tender Offer false
Title of 12(b) Security Common Stock, par value $0.0001
Trading Symbol MRAM
Security Exchange Name NASDAQ
Entity Emerging Growth Company false
Entity Central Index Key 0001438423
Amendment Flag false
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{
"version": "2.2",
"instance": {
"mram-20250226x8k.htm": {
"nsprefix": "mram",
"nsuri": "http://everspin.com/20250226",
"dts": {
"schema": {
"local": [
"mram-20250226.xsd"

],
"remote": [
"http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xbrl-instance-2003-12-31.xsd",
"http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xbrl-linkbase-2003-12-31.xsd",
"http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xl-2003-12-31.xsd",
"http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xlink-2003-12-31.xsd",
"http://www.xbrl.org/2005/xbrldt-2005.xsd",
"https://www.xbrl.org/dtr/type/2022-03-31/types.xsd",
"https://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024/dei-2024.xsd"

]
},
"labelLink": {
"local": [
"mram-20250226_lab.xml"

]
},
"presentationLink": {
"local": [
"mram-20250226_pre.xml"

]
},
"inline": {
"local": [
"mram-20250226x8k.htm"

]
}

},
"keyStandard": 23,
"keyCustom": 0,
"axisStandard": 0,
"axisCustom": 0,
"memberStandard": 0,
"memberCustom": 0,
"hidden": {
"total": 2,
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024": 2

},
"contextCount": 1,
"entityCount": 1,
"segmentCount": 0,
"elementCount": 24,
"unitCount": 0,
"baseTaxonomies": {
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024": 23

},
"report": {
"R1": {
"role": "http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation",
"longName": "00090 - Document - Document and Entity Information",
"shortName": "Document and Entity Information",
"isDefault": "true",
"groupType": "document",
"subGroupType": "",
"menuCat": "Cover",
"order": "1",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_2_26_2025_To_2_26_2025_N4ESxYf-9EK0_4xWp7BkGw",
"name": "dei:DocumentType",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"p",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "mram-20250226x8k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "Duration_2_26_2025_To_2_26_2025_N4ESxYf-9EK0_4xWp7BkGw",
"name": "dei:DocumentType",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"p",
"div",
"div",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "mram-20250226x8k.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
}

},
"tag": {
"dei_AmendmentFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "AmendmentFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Amendment Flag",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the XBRL content amends previously-filed or accepted submission."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_CityAreaCode": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "CityAreaCode",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "City Area Code",
"documentation": "Area code of city"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_CoverAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "CoverAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document and Entity Information [Abstract]",
"documentation": "Cover page."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentPeriodEndDate": {
"xbrltype": "dateItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentPeriodEndDate",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Period End Date",
"documentation": "For the EDGAR submission types of Form 8-K: the date of the report, the date of the earliest event reported; for the EDGAR submission types of Form N-1A: the filing date; for all other submission types: the end of the reporting or transition period. The format of the date is YYYY-MM-DD."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentType": {
"xbrltype": "submissionTypeItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "DocumentType",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Document Type",
"documentation": "The type of document being provided (such as 10-K, 10-Q, 485BPOS, etc). The document type is limited to the same value as the supporting SEC submission type, or the word 'Other'."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressAddressLine1": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityAddressAddressLine1",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
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}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressAddressLine2": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
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"localname": "EntityAddressAddressLine2",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
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"documentation": "Address Line 2 such as Street or Suite number"

}
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"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Address, City or Town",
"documentation": "Name of the City or Town"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressPostalZipCode": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityAddressPostalZipCode",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Address, Postal Zip Code",
"documentation": "Code for the postal or zip code"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressStateOrProvince": {
"xbrltype": "stateOrProvinceItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityAddressStateOrProvince",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Address, State or Province",
"documentation": "Name of the state or province."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityCentralIndexKey": {
"xbrltype": "centralIndexKeyItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityCentralIndexKey",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Central Index Key",
"documentation": "A unique 10-digit SEC-issued value to identify entities that have filed disclosures with the SEC. It is commonly abbreviated as CIK."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1"

]
},
"dei_EntityEmergingGrowthCompany": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityEmergingGrowthCompany",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Emerging Growth Company",
"documentation": "Indicate if registrant meets the emerging growth company criteria."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1"

]
},
"dei_EntityFileNumber": {
"xbrltype": "fileNumberItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityFileNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity File Number",
"documentation": "Commission file number. The field allows up to 17 characters. The prefix may contain 1-3 digits, the sequence number may contain 1-8 digits, the optional suffix may contain 1-4 characters, and the fields are separated with a hyphen."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode": {
"xbrltype": "edgarStateCountryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Incorporation, State or Country Code",
"documentation": "Two-character EDGAR code representing the state or country of incorporation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityRegistrantName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityRegistrantName",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Registrant Name",
"documentation": "The exact name of the entity filing the report as specified in its charter, which is required by forms filed with the SEC."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1"

]
},
"dei_EntityTaxIdentificationNumber": {
"xbrltype": "employerIdItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "EntityTaxIdentificationNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Entity Tax Identification Number",
"documentation": "The Tax Identification Number (TIN), also known as an Employer Identification Number (EIN), is a unique 9-digit value assigned by the IRS."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1"

]
},
"dei_LocalPhoneNumber": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "LocalPhoneNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Local Phone Number",
"documentation": "Local phone number for entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_PreCommencementIssuerTenderOffer": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "PreCommencementIssuerTenderOffer",
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"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pre-commencement Issuer Tender Offer",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the Form 8-K filing is intended to satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant as pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3"

]
},
"dei_PreCommencementTenderOffer": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "PreCommencementTenderOffer",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pre-commencement Tender Offer",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the Form 8-K filing is intended to satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant as pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5"

]
},
"dei_Security12bTitle": {
"xbrltype": "securityTitleItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "Security12bTitle",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Title of 12(b) Security",
"documentation": "Title of a 12(b) registered security."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r0"

]
},
"dei_SecurityExchangeName": {
"xbrltype": "edgarExchangeCodeItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "SecurityExchangeName",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Security Exchange Name",
"documentation": "Name of the Exchange on which a security is registered."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r2"

]
},
"dei_SolicitingMaterial": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "SolicitingMaterial",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Soliciting Material",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the Form 8-K filing is intended to satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant as soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4"

]
},
"dei_TradingSymbol": {
"xbrltype": "tradingSymbolItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "TradingSymbol",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Trading Symbol",
"documentation": "Trading symbol of an instrument as listed on an exchange."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_WrittenCommunications": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024",
"localname": "WrittenCommunications",
"presentation": [
"http://everspin.com/role/DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Written Communications",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the Form 8-K filing is intended to satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant as written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r6"

]
}

}
}

},
"std_ref": {
"r0": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/presentationRef",
"Publisher": "SEC",
"Name": "Exchange Act",
"Number": "240",
"Section": "12",
"Subsection": "b"

},
"r1": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/presentationRef",
"Publisher": "SEC",
"Name": "Exchange Act",
"Number": "240",
"Section": "12",
"Subsection": "b-2"

},
"r2": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/presentationRef",
"Publisher": "SEC",
"Name": "Exchange Act",
"Number": "240",
"Section": "12",
"Subsection": "d1-1"

},
"r3": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/presentationRef",
"Publisher": "SEC",
"Name": "Exchange Act",
"Number": "240",
"Section": "13e",
"Subsection": "4c"

},
"r4": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/presentationRef",
"Publisher": "SEC",
"Name": "Exchange Act",
"Number": "240",
"Section": "14a",
"Subsection": "12"

},
"r5": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/presentationRef",
"Publisher": "SEC",
"Name": "Exchange Act",
"Number": "240",
"Section": "14d",
"Subsection": "2b"

},
"r6": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/presentationRef",
"Publisher": "SEC",
"Name": "Securities Act",
"Number": "230",
"Section": "425"

}
}

}
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